

**State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS : I.P. Estate

14.03.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the  
accused, namely, Raj Kumar @ Bhola.  
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Advocate for the accused, namely,  
Mustkeen. (*through video conferencing*)  
Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate for the accused,  
namely, Ms. Samreen.  
Mr. P.P. Singh Rana, Advocate with Ms. Geeta,  
Advocate with the complainant.  
All the accused persons are produced from judicial  
custody.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submitted  
arguments on charge. Ld. Counsel for the accused,  
namely, Mustkeen stated that she has already filed  
written arguments. Ld. Counsel for the remaining  
accused persons may also file brief written  
arguments. To come up for order on charge on  
**05.04.2023.**

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
14.03.2023